## SHRI SAIBABA SANSTAHN TRUST, SHIRDI



AP-SHIRDI. TAL-RAHATA. DIST-AHMEDNAGAR PIN CODE-423109

www.sai.org.in email: it@sai.org.in

## TENDER NOTICE FOR PURCHASE OF UPS

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust invites sealed quotations from the authorized agencies/dealers, for purchase of APC-600VA UPS as follows.

Sr. No.	Peripheral specification	Qty.	Rate	Amount
01	APC 600VA UPS, Model No – BX 600C-IN	15		
Tax if A				
Net Amount				
Amount in word :-				

## **Tender and Conditions:**

- 1. UPS must be supplied as per configuration.
- 2. Incomplete quotations with conditions and late received will be rejected.
- 3. Supply of the UPS must be complete within 7 days after receiving the Purchase order.
- 4. Payment conditions: 100 % after delivery.
- 5. Material should be deliver to IT Dept, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.
- 6. Tender Submission:

Sealed quotations to be submitted as,

"Quotation for UPS – Information Technology Department."

The Chief Executive Officer,

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi

Ap-Shirdi. Tal - Rahata.

Dist-Ahmednagar

Pin Code - 423109.

- 7. Last Date of Quotation submission is 21/11/2020 4:00 pm in the Sansthan's Inward office.
- 8. Quotations received after the given date and time will not be considered.
- 9. Quote should be inclusive of all taxes.

For any of the Technical quires contact 02423-258953/59

Thanking You.

**Chief Executive Officer** Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi

Approved

(Kanhuraj Bagate I.A.S.)

Chief Executive Officer

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi